

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 614/2015

DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD PRASAD @ VINOD KUMAR
(With appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohrar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings of
Petition No. HMA-1215 of 2014 titled as Sh. Vinod Prasad @
Vinod Kumar Vs. Smt. Devi pending in the Court of Judge,
Family Court (South East), Saket Courts, New Delhi.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER