

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 614/2015

DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD PRASAD @ VINOD KUMAR
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy of the transfer petition. The delay of 15 days in so filing is hereby condoned.

Registry to issue notice immediately.

List again on 24.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar