

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 614/2015

DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD PRASAD @ VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is still awaited in respect of petitioner. The Ld. Advocate Mr. Monohar pratap has appeared and requested three weeks' time to file fresh vakalatnama. Be filed within three weeks' time as assure.

The notice for interaction as was issued qua respondent-in-person has been received with the postal remarks 'not available'.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar