

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 614/2015

DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD PRASAD @ VINOD KUMAR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry will issue a fresh notice to the petitioner to
make alternative arrangement returnable in six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.12.16
11:36:25 IST
Reason: