

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 614/2015

DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD PRASAD @ VINOD KUMAR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
stay and office report)

Date : 26/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has refused to acknowledge the notice.

As such, service is complete but none appears on his
behalf.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.27
11:12:52 IST
Reason: